No. SY00593B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

C &Yakuragawa

NHS JEKFR 7 fHREE

3. B HEE

RU
5

7. TE-BE

8. H =

B K NHS-630A-] HEE
0 # 150 mm it H O JISI0KIS0A%EEE T Fv
£ 5 8 15 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
R L AK P — A 358 EE B
H B 22 kW 8 % 6 fi
= It 200 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 86 A
P 2F L
W= B 631077 T#5  7313DBB
T — Z 8 2INEAT A= —L MW60B SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 4.5 A%

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

3C X 22 mm?*
1C X 14  mm?

2PNCTS 3C X 0.75

100m fEFEE ¢ 316 mm

1’1’1Hl2

AT 7B LR ferEt el

r—3 27 :FCD500

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HF %7 :SUS420J2

77y MEFC200

U O Rt E AR VNN 75N

A L s VAN 7573

ME: 845 mm BAT: 640 mm  AES: 1373 mm AU ANREE: 620 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRER<TZ S0

7K e AR (G 3040 JEA%)

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

sl - Z e

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

NHS-630A-A , NHS-630A-AC

p

3

TYPE DISCH.DIA
% NHS-630A-] , NHS-630A—]C SFz3 150  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB | 1 (' /min) 2452 (m) FEE (min) | AT EE ) W) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1000 (50HZ)
& B Wk 3.2 15 1200 (60Hz) 22
NOTE
e
30 4 4
20 4 1 100 ===
. 1 90 S
TOTAL HEAD 1
N
§ 4 80 %
N
NI
. 4 70 .
] 4 60 -
} PUMP EFFICIENCY \ N
104 254 50 — - <
] Y
1 201 40 = | SHAFT POWER |
- — mig N
1 154 30 =]
/’ /’
4 104 20 -
/d
1 51 104
0- 04 o
(m) (kW) (:{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
% /jé g > é é C?—EI—C}TY (m?/rmn)
° ; - =
“w |24 |27 | pame 22-Jan-09
= E W (= P R Hayashi | Haruta
cm |3y |Z® No. 00314B




640 1373

Lowest Level at Continuous Running
B E R ] BEE K KA 1000

Lowest Level
=K KA 500

¢ 60
|
: > il S
an : u | —
] LD _7_5
| _ [
| (I
— = L d el —— A ft,f,ﬂ | ]~ 5 §
s SO *
S | |
o e
< | —_
3 AT x@
- H
>
e
N V
JIST10K150A Flange
JIS10K150A 250 507
m B: fl&E~f7 = “13.09.12 fiﬂ;] Date Sign Scale T|t|e/§ & . DWg.NO. / E%%
m |- Add and Correct Dimension '19.07.25 A Zin Aooroved * A H g % R _E External Diagram 1 30590 C
C:Change the terminal box cover "19. Jan, 22 A Zin /:j TR 2 May' 06' 1999 Kanada 1 /8 91‘ ﬁé#iﬁ (*%2%)
© Checked Type / # =
; = & G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP s%E‘URAHGAWAPU_MPMFGIfO’LTD
D . £
: D7 oy 06 1999] Hayash NHS-630A-4 PEREBIT - ZBER




=) NNW\@
B \wi_ ¢
{

/

O

100

|

J

] ]

]

ac

I

D
o)

49

51

52

54

103

[m]

]

]

HFE—=
=

68

67/

118

[m)

60

115

[Fig 00299|B|KZ1J




(= oh 4 ME - | B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
6 |7 ARLE 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
7 XY T HANY T —T I 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
16 | —IT VIR I AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
17 TARILE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
25 7Yy 631027
Bearing Ball Bearing
96 =T 2TV —~ AT uTrH— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
n—4 -
27 Rotor -
Stator -
31 ET—HTL—LA FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
39 _XyYT 7313DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
1o | AR EhA
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Seal Housing Cast Iron
59 }jj:jj/l/‘\/_/l/ MW60B
Mechanical Seal -
54 |17 RV
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Liner High Chrome Alloy
o7 |77 FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
68 VYT PA)—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
77 F AN —)v /EI\EJZ:TA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
87 T4 FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
g1 |RFNTTLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
93 | NTVT NS FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
97 ET—ZTYTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
103 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
108 (IR —v FCD500
Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
118 Y ra TN — FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
128 L EA SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign , BER Dwg No.
Approved | 2001/3/27 | Kanada | 1itle oy
Cphpecked /3 Construction Diagram L30594J—KZ
Orawn | 2001/3/27 | Favashi | 1ype | NHS-630A-J st ZRER
Fig.No. Fig00299B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

=Y
TNy o o)




® ® @FHFOORAE®G®® @

NHS630AJ-2005-0000B




s HaEs moA o B = IR 25 E2(ke)
Mark | ______Part No. Part Name Material _Qtv_| __ Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ A% —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
1-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
- A #—IL (60Hz) Thov 60Hz ¢ 42
1-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
B—IFILRYI X F/N— FC DSN-830B
2 122387 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 9.1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
3 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty SUS304 M12
4-1 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty N SUS304 M12
4-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
— ATV Ty SUS304 M12
4-3 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
4-4 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ APV Ty SUS304 M12
4-5 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ R Iy v SUS304 M12
4-6 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BRIR C2801P 100x63 £ZIHMEER
5 73817 Name Plate Brass 1
- $TiAER SUS304 ¢26L=48
6 HRU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
oy [y mPN ¢57 d=¢199.3
7 (*) OG200 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
_ AEERTNILA (Jpn) & Rt Japanese 100 x 60
8-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:\l/nthetii Resin 1
- KIKFERTNILAE (Eng) & R g English 100 x 60
8-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
_ SZFaTH—IILTOTIR— - F 150°C
9 IMTP-H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
AT—4 - 22kW-6P 200V
10 151251 Stator - 1
E—HIL—L FC NHS-630A
11 201 17 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
a7 IEARILE SUS304
12 161023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
O7 LA —IL SUS+& T L a7 LIEARILNA
1 3 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainles:‘ Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
_ RARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
14-1 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
14-2 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-1 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ R Ty v SUS304 M16
15-2 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-3 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RV Ty v SUS304 M16
15-4 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-5 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RV Ty SUS304 M16
15-6 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M16
15-7 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
REAKBV—IL Fhov 40x20
16 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
Sy IL SUS304 ¢6
17 /SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
TARILE $S400 M10
18 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
19 X0601 86 PZN - 2 RZ10mm t=0.2
FTARILE $S400 M24
20 EYBM24 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2
_ AVRTAT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.3
21-1 74062T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.5
21-2 74062T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTAT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=1.1
21-3 74062T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
EET Sk FC NHS-630A,650A,K9B
22 21 1 27 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 30.0
RIviv SKb 6309
23 \WW100 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy ()N ¢3.1d=¢109.4
24 (*) OG1 10 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢ 84 d=¢3145
25 (*) OP31 5 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
7T 6310Z2ZC3 B63102ZC3
26 |B63102Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27 1.1
W &a—FD): NHS630AJ-2005-00008 F2F NoteARHE 5 Titl X A SHES
&% 3—R@: NHS630AJ-2006-00008 e FIB HA Eﬂ %H Doc. Nf L30594L 1/4
SR - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.-l/)?fl\/o. 6307200500005 Fie 202?/09/9
L 3pfk 2025-09-09 {787 e T B 480 - B
1 No.304 2019-06-10 P e NHS_63OA_J -p‘i;i "Iiﬁ/ZﬂfEFﬁ ]
T No. 15, 5325 No. 122, 133, I34E/N 2017-04-17 R X LT BT~ ORI S b o IR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3 O H T B EHTJ Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3




s HaEs moA o B = IR 25 E2(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv NS 63OASQiET<\;VSgEC‘ Note Weight
o—4 - - -
27 150186 Rotor - 1
E—RIv T SUS420J2 NHS-630A
28 130170 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
AURFTF— SUS403 B14 xXH8xL60
29 K1 4960 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
_ RARILE SUS304 M10x 30
30-1 BUN” 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
30-2 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
N7 THRT FC NHS-630A
31 231 74 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1
R 7313DBB
32 B731 3DBB Bearing 1 HRTORRIZES, DB HEADE MM SIRTHE 03 4'8
N7V B S$S400 7313
33 AW1 3 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Ay vk S25C 7313
34 AN1 3 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
oy [y PN ¢ 84 d=¢3145
35 (*) OP31 5 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
NPV T INGDT FC NHS-630A
36 231 75 Bearing Housing Cast Iron 1
FAILT—IL [y PN d=¢60D=¢82 t=12
37 8060821 2 Oil Seal S\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [S) PN ¢57 d=¢289.3
38 (*) OG290 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy ()N ¢5.7 d=¢399.3
39 (*) OG400 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
_ ZEINILA (Jpon) & Auktis Japanese 35100
40-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:\l/nthetii Resin 1
_ #=ESNILAE (Eng) [l English 35 x 100
40-2 731 209 Ear“:tlh Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
41 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
r—=JdNo507 SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
42 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
43 BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—THT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
44176126 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLTvia AT L d=¢31.8 D=¢ 39
45 701 09 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
JLR)—T [y PN ~¢$321D=¢52 72078% &L
46 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1
A INIUR IRFEE FHIHYO5 T:5E{EHIAL 100:9~10
47 AL200 Compound Epoxy resinEI 200 cc
NATUN SUS304 M6
48 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
T—ING5TRHE SUS304 d=¢ 4
49 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
HEFaL—7 & kiEE 22sq~60sq ¢ 15
50 78003 Tube é:lynthetii Resin 4
oy AT LA $353d=¢117.07
51 (*) 0825 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
BRIV FC MW60B
52 241 68 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1 1.6
R TEY SUS304 AAZHINT—ILEERIED p3X8
53 FPU38 Spring Pin Stainless Steel 2
AVESY JOT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
54 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FANTSY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
55 61 01 8 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
- RARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
56-1 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ NARILS SUS304 M16 x 50
56-2 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
E—AHE FC NHS-630A
57 1 7052 Motor Sase Cast Iron 1 47.0
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 10
58 PUM51 0 Screw Stainless Steel 3
Ah=ZHAILT—IL - ¢ 60
59 IMW60B Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oyvy AT LA $3.53 d=¢209.14
60 (*) OB45 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
D ZAYPI A FC MW60B
61 24079 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 5.7
_ R Ty SUS304 M10
62-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
62-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M10
62-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
oy (=) PN ¢ 353 d=¢59.92
63 (*) OB7 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
B 3—R@: NHS630AJ-2005-0000B 0 NoteAZH# A Titl EHFES
QE;';*F@:NHSGSDAJ*ZOOG*GDODB . T %B I'll:ll:l EH %Hi Dfﬁj L.30594L 2/4
B3 ) age.
T oy CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e T Cisnicitia B0
L 3pfk 2025-09-09 T =T bRl L -
R T "™ NHS-630A-J BN ZBEm |
T No. 15, 53% 0 No. 122, 133, 13430 2017-04-17 5 HHET A, EET S ORARCURELE B A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3% SO X B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(




= BRES % & H & ¥ T % - B B "E EE A0
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qtv Size - Spec. Note Weight
64 131063 AN T g | 1| 0.8
65 |78011 A EREE | |T25%am R
66-1/TT1.25-B Coine Siaoe Sapae 1|12
66-2|TT1.25-B A L eve 01020P0 3 [125%
67 |TT004 Derseto Lseding Wi : 1 |FTe0
68 \WD020 ;%fﬁiz%ieje%{%vater Detector - 1R
591 BUM1025 Fevoson Bol Staioss Steel 4 02
69-2/BUM1025 fevegon Bt Stalss Stee 4 MOz
70-1INUM12A Fevogon Nt Stanloss Steel 6 M2
70-2INUM12A Fovagon Nut Staoss Stee 1M
70-3 NUM12A Fevagon Nt Staloss Steel 6 M2
NUMIZA R v
71 |(¥) OB24 8'_{1;7‘ ggﬁﬁcmbber 1 [#353d=411389
72 [TCN7510013 |3/t BHTL e ) |=#75D=4100t=13
73 171040 JanavaE A sep | [NHS-630A
74 124080 I o | |NFS-630A a
75 | TT14-10 BRI g102070 | [TAsaxRi0
76 | TT22-10 BT g102070 3 |2259xR10
77 |TT1.25-4 BRI g10208C 12554 R4
/8 |GE27H (ﬂ;‘gng(r:‘:b’é—j)b gfb’\l‘)(e)r-rinssulated flexible cables 10m ig{:i;rma%gf%ggﬁe%zgqm 1.9
79 178004 Hl7a—7 sHRE 0.755q~3550 ¢ 6
80 |TT14-5 %fﬁﬁ% glgfeorPc 1 |T4saxRs
81 |PUMS8W doron Stanloss Steel 1 [MexEswH
82 178027 fﬁsﬁjﬁ;lsgze Sﬁyﬁ%ﬂ% foe 3 |T1125-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
83 |TT22-B SRt Siasve Sz 3 |2
84 178019 f;”ﬁjﬁ;ggge gﬁ%ﬂé foe 6 |TT22°B $20X100 Tm=78050
85 |SUM1248B  {ibay Staoss Stee 6 |VM12xL=ee
86 |11084 ga;n/g/CZvj?e:\_ E;Dcﬁfﬁ Alloy 1 [\H5-630AD=0400 14.5
87 112187 ga;;/gw‘ e | [\HS-630A &7 0
861110386 pdter e oy 1 36.8
862110393 ey B G oy 1 28.5
89 164041 &igz?gier gtuaslflgss Steul 1 [NHS-830A ¢66 t=21 0.4
0 [HUMI04S  Enery) A N
o1 |SUMI2175B G s e s
92 |70172 N At st | |NHS-630A
93 183022 s EonLER | [NHS-630A 05
o4 SUMI2328 Al S S o [
65174000T03 BRI, 3 19D=626 103
552/ 74060105 7870, o T2 TS
95-3/74060T11 e collar Susaos d=¢T3D=¢26 t=11
% SUMI265A 2ol S T
97 12188 jii?or_c/a;rlmjg EEEtiIeCastIron ] |NHS-630A/850A 24.0
B+ D s con | Bfe AR A BAKEE EREs L30594L 3/4
| SREE History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fi}ﬁ)ﬁ%\]o‘ NHS630AJ-2005-0000B-Fig 20’;‘}%/
R s NHS-630A-J PERNIT - ZREr
L No. 15, 535 No. 122, 135, 13470 0170417 DR K EET L LB A ORIRCR AL B h M SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

X% O H AT B E{HTY Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(




5 BRES & o B 2 Tk o RO 25 EE ke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
98 14101 BT — U AAN—F Sﬁiosfieel 1 ¢ 160 1.1
99 |T4500 ﬁﬁiﬂ;nt %ﬁfn;/gﬂ” 4.5 | |Non-additive Turbine Oil

100 BSM2070 fexagon Bot Vil Steel 8 |

DICECONN - S T X
102/(¥) PK106B  |psinr BHTL 1 |JSTOKEBARLIR

103 NUM20A evagon Nt Stailess Stee g "0

104113122 G2 ﬁ;%ﬁ% Mo | |NHS-630A 6= 224 D=$ 400 15.0
105/(6) 0Gag0 Q7 gL [ [FeTasmed

10613121 K e | [NHS-630A 200
107/ BUM1645 B o Stailess Stee I

10874098 biter Gasine Base Vil Steel U 14.0
BUMIES  GAR 1 PR I il

02 BUM1635 AR o Stailess Steel L

110 BUMI230 R Stailess Stee L

11114100 b7 SS400 | [NHS-630A 5 0
901/ S630A-JPO I/D\aé;g%{)/—:jwjgél;t **inzI:deﬁt 1 ng)uciﬁﬁfﬁle:ir(lmgeﬂfﬁb\EUD gﬁgﬁ]al Parts

902 AL g;/n:p\"zzg ;ﬁjiﬁj‘g 1 Tkg/EH:ALFEEFIHY951 100:9~10 ?)I’J)];-—T_&)Lg]al barte 1.1
903|HY951 TARESBIEECED) ﬁ,ﬁféﬁfﬁ 1 |100e/ERALRIHHYO5T 100:9~10 gﬁ#}al boris
Nt o0 ooom et T e BRARBAMEE o L.30594L 4/4
%Nﬁﬁf gl:;t.ed 27-Jun-2001 Hayashi CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig?)?f\NoA NHSB30A=2005-00005-Fig 20?5%/9

e e NHS-630A- PEBIIN A ZRIEMN ¢
T No. 15,53 & No. 122, 133, I36B 2017-04-17 =S K BT~ LT A DI RSOUIILE b b AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

% EEh O H R T B ST Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(






